Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000V0
Revision No:
8
This is to certify:
That the Programmable Electronic System
with type designation(s)
AC500 / S500, AC500-XC / S500-XC, AC500-S / AC500-S-XC
Issued to
ABB AG
Heidelberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature B, D*
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A*, B*
Enclosure A
 * See Application/Limitation for more details
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-01-04
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2026-12-22.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-022038-9
Certificate No: TAA00000V0
Revision No: 8
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
ABB AC500 Scalable Programmable Logic Controller with S500 I/O-Modules.
Module Description
CPUs
PM5630-2ETH 8MB memory, 2xEthernet, 1xRS232/485, CAN
PM5650-2ETH 80MB memory, 2xEthernet, 1xRS232/485, CAN
PM5670-2ETH 160MB memory, 2xEthernet, 1xRS232/485, CAN
PM5675-2ETH 160MB memory, 8GB Flash disk, 2xEthernet, 1xRS232/485, CAN
PM572 128kB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP
PM573-ETH 512kB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP, 1xEthernet
PM582 512kB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP
PM583-ETH 1MB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP, 1xEthernet
PM585-ETH 1MB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP, 1xEthernet
PM590-ETH
PM590-ARCNET
(up to Index A9)
2MB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP, 1xEthernet
2MB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP, 1xARCNET
PM591-ETH 4MB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP, 1xEthernet
PM591-2ETH 4MB memory, 2xRS232/485, FBP, 2xEthernet
PM592-ETH 4MB memory, 4GB Flash disk, 2xRS232/485, FBP, 1xEthernet
PM595-4ETH-F 1.3 GHz, 16MB memory, 2xEthernet, 4xEthernet based fieldbus
PM595-4ETH-M-XC 1.0 GHz, 16MB memory, 2xEthernet, 4xEthernet based fieldbus, 2xRJ45
Terminal Bases
TB511-ETH, TB511-
ARCNET CPU Terminal Base, 1xCoupler Slot, 1xEthernet RJ45 (1xARCNET)
TB521-ETH, TB521-
ARCNET CPU Terminal Base, 2xCoupler Slots, 1xEthernet RJ45 (1xARCNET)
TB523-2ETH CPU Terminal Base, 2xCoupler Slots, 2xEthernet RJ45
TB541-ETH CPU Terminal Base, 4xCoupler Slots, 1xEthernet RJ45